

ASX Announcement 16 April 2024

Notice of Q3 FY24 Quarterly Update – Live Investor Webinar and Q&A

Melbourne Australia: Connexion Mobility Ltd ("CXZ", "Connexion" or "the Company") is pleased to advise that its Quarterly Update will be released to the market on Thursday 18 April 2024.

The Company invites Shareholders and Investors to the accompanying live webinar to be held on Thursday 18 April 2024 at 2pm AEST.

During the webinar, Connexion's Managing Director, Aaryn Nania, and Chief Financial Officer, Ben Stanyer, will provide an overview of Q3 FY24 business activities and performance, followed by an open, live Q&A session.

To attend the webinar, no registration is required - simply follow:

tinyurl.com/connexion7

To ask a question during the presentation, you may use the Q&A chat box.

Ends

Issued by:Connexion Mobility LtdAuthorised by:Aaryn Nania on behalf of Connexion Mobility LtdQueries:aaryn.nania@connexionItd.com

About Connexion Telematics

Connexion is a public, enterprise-grade, mobility software company servicing the global Automotive Retail industry. Its mission is to be the Connexion between Fleet Owners and the Future of Mobility, starting with courtesy transportation.

The Company's proprietary OnTRAC and Connexion platforms incorporate embedded telemetry, fleet management, contract management and data analytics tools to help OEMs and dealerships move people, parts, and vehicles.

Connexion powers courtesy transportation for thousands of dealerships across the US, maximising their asset utilisation and increasing operational efficiency, whilst elevating the end-customer experience.

ASX Code: CXZ Connexion Mobility connexionmobility.com